



AUKEY

User Manual

Portable Wireless Speaker

AUKEY International Ltd.
www.aukey.com | support@aukey.com
No.102, Building P09, Electronics Trade Center
Huanan City, Pingliang Town, Longgang District,
Shenzhen, Guangdong, 518111, CHN

Package Contents

Portable Wireless Speaker
Micro-USB Cable
3.5mm Audio Cable
User Manual
Warranty Card

Product Diagram

Specifications

Model	SK-A2
Technology	BT 4.2, A2DP, AVRCFP, HSP, HFP
Audio Output Power	2 x 3.5W
Frequency Range	2.4 - 2.48GHz
Charging Time	2.5 hours
Play Time	8 hours (at 50% volume)
Battery Type	Li-ion (2200mAh)
Micro-USB Input	DC 5V 1A
USB Output	DC 5V 1A
Operating Range	Up to 10m / 33ft
Operating Temperature	-20°C ~ 60°C / -4°F ~ 140°F
Dimensions	140 x 76 x 29mm / 5.51" x 2.99" x 0.98"
Weight	225g / 7.94oz

Charging Your Speaker

Please fully charge the speaker before first use. Connect it to a USB charger or charging port with the included micro-USB cable to charge. When all four white LED battery level indicator lights stop, your speaker is fully charged and ready for use. Charging time around 2.5 hours.

Contents

English	01-06
Deutsch	07-11
Français	12-16
Español	17-21
Italiano	22-26
日本語	27-31

材质: 105g铜版纸
尺寸: 80x100 mm
印刷: 单黑双面印刷
装订方式: 骑马钉装
请不要把目录页放在封面的背面

Thank you for purchasing the AUKEY SK-A2 Portable Wireless Speaker. Please read this user manual carefully and keep it for future reference. If you need any assistance, please contact our support team with your product model number and Amazon order number.

Powering On / Off

Press and hold the power button for 2 seconds to power on or off (LED indicator blue or off)

Pairing

- When you turn on the speaker, it will automatically enter pairing mode and the LED indicator will start to flash blue rapidly.
- Activate the pairing function on your phone or other compatible device and select "AUKEY SK-A2".
- If a code or PIN is required for pairing, enter "0000".
- When successfully paired, you will hear a tone and the LED indicator will flash once every 5 seconds.

Notes

- The speaker will automatically shut down after 10 minutes in pairing mode if no device is connected.
- If your paired device is switched off or manually disconnected, the speaker will enter pairing mode and automatically shut down after 10 minutes.
- If the speaker is connected device exceeds the operating range, the speaker will disconnect. The connection to the last successfully connected device will be re-established once you re-enter range within 10 minutes. To connect to other devices, please reset the device's "Pairing" step.

Playing Audio via Audio Input Connection

Connect the SK-A2 to your PC, laptop, or other device with audio output port using the included 3.5mm audio cable. Turn on the speaker and the flashing blue LED indicator will turn on.

Notes

- The speaker will disconnect from your phone or other paired devices when an audio cable is plugged into the audio input jack.

Powering On / Off

Press and hold the power button for 2 seconds to power on or off (LED indicator blue or off)

Pairing

- When you turn on the speaker, it will automatically enter pairing mode and the LED indicator will start to flash blue rapidly.
- Activate the pairing function on your phone or other compatible device and select "AUKEY SK-A2".
- If a code or PIN is required for pairing, enter "0000".
- When successfully paired, you will hear a tone and the LED indicator will flash once every 5 seconds.

Notes

- The speaker will automatically shut down after 10 minutes in pairing mode if no device is connected.
- If your paired device is switched off or manually disconnected, the speaker will enter pairing mode and automatically shut down after 10 minutes.
- If the speaker is connected device exceeds the operating range, the speaker will disconnect. The connection to the last successfully connected device will be re-established once you re-enter range within 10 minutes. To connect to other devices, please reset the device's "Pairing" step.

Playing Audio via Audio Input Connection

Connect the SK-A2 to your PC, laptop, or other device with audio output port using the included 3.5mm audio cable. Turn on the speaker and the flashing blue LED indicator will turn on.

Notes

- The speaker will disconnect from your phone or other paired devices when an audio cable is plugged into the audio input jack.

Controls & LED Indicators

Function	Instructions
Play / Pause	Short-press multi-function button
Next / Previous track	Short-press volume + / - for 2 seconds
Control pairing	Press and hold volume + / - for 2 seconds
Answer / End call	Short-press multi-function button
Reject an incoming call	Double-press multi-function button
Redial last called number	Double-press multi-function button

LED Status Indicator	Status
Blue flashing rapidly	Pairing mode
Blue flashing once every 5 seconds	Connected / Playing music / In call
Red	Audio input mode

Product Care & Use

- Keep away from liquids, extreme heat, and strong magnetic fields.
- Do not use the speaker at high volume for extended periods, as this may cause permanent hearing damage or loss.
- For some computers, you may need to access the audio control panel to manually set the speaker as the default audio device.

Warranty & Customer Support

For questions, support, or warranty claims, contact us at the address below that corresponds with your region. Please include your Amazon order number and product model number.

Amazon EU orders: support@aukey.com
Amazon DE orders: support@aukey.com

FCC Rules

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. The equipment generates use and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

- Restart or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/television technician for help.

Caution

Changes or modifications made to this device not expressly approved by AUKEY may void the FCC authorization to operate the equipment.

Notice for US

Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment. This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

- This device may not cause harmful interference, and
- This device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

FCC Rules

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. The equipment generates use and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

- Restart or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/television technician for help.

Caution

Changes or modifications made to this device not expressly approved by AUKEY may void the FCC authorization to operate the equipment.

Vieten Dank für Ihren Kauf von AUKEY SK-A2 Tragbarer Drahtloser Lautsprecher. Lesen Sie bitte diese Bedienungsanleitung sorgfältig durch und bewahren sie sicheren Platz für zukünftige Referenz auf. Sollten Sie jegliche Unterstützung brauchen, kontaktieren Sie bitte unser Support-Team mit Ihrer Produktmodellnummer und Amazon-Bestellnummer.

Lieferumfang

Tragbarer Drahtloser Lautsprecher
Micro-USB-Kabel
3,5mm Audio-Kabel
Bedienungsanleitung
Garantiekarte

Produkt-Diagramm

Spezifikationen

Modell	SK-A2
Technologie	BT 4.2, A2DP, AVRCFP, HSP, HFP
Ausgangswellenleistung	2 x 3,5W
Frequenz	2,4 - 2,48GHz
Ladefaktor	2,5 Stunden
Wiedergabezeit	8 Stunden (bei 50% Lautstärke)
Akku-Typ	Li-Ionen (2200mAh)
Micro-USB-Eingang	DC 5V 1A
USB-Ausgang	DC 5V 1A
Betriebstemperatur	von -20 bis 130 °F / -4 bis 140 °F
Abmessungen	140 x 76 x 29mm / 5,51" x 2,99" x 0,98"
Gewicht	225g / 7,94oz

Aufladen

Laden Sie bitte diesen Lautsprecher vor dem ersten Gebrauch auf. Zum Aufladen schließen Sie ihn an eine USB-Stromquelle mit mitgeliefertem Micro-USB-Kabel an. Wenn die vier weißen LED-Batteriestand-Anzeigen erloschen sind, ist Ihr Lautsprecher voll aufgeladen und betriebsbereit. Die Aufladung dauert ca. 2,5 Stunden.

Ein / Ausschalten

halten Sie die Power-Taste für 2 Sekunden lang gedrückt, um ein- bzw. auszuschalten. (LED-Anzeige blau / leuchtet oder nicht)

Kopplung

Wenn Sie den Lautsprecher einrichten, wechselt der Lautsprecher automatisch in den Kopplungsmodus und beginnt die LED-Anzeige blau schnell zu blinken. Aktivieren Sie die Kopplungsfunktion Ihres Handys oder anderer kompatibler Geräte oder wählen Sie "AUKEY SK-A2".

- Wenn ein Code oder PIN für die Kopplung erforderlich ist, geben Sie bitte "0000" ein.
- Wenn erfolgreich gekoppelt, werden Sie einen Tonsignalton hören und wird die LED-Anzeige blinkt einmal alle 5 Sekunden.

Hinweise

- Der Lautsprecher wach sich nach 10 Minuten im Kopplungsmodus automatisch abschalten, wenn keine Geräte gekoppelt sind.
- Wenn Ihr gekoppelter Gerät ausgeht oder getrennt ist, wird der Lautsprecher in Kopplungsmodus gehen und sich nach 10 Minuten automatisch ausschalten, wenn das Lautsprecher die Reichweite überschreitet, wird er trennen und in den Standby-Modus gehen. Die Verbindung wird wieder hergestellt, sobald Sie die drahtlose Reichweite innerhalb von 10 Minuten zurückgehen. Ihr Lautsprecher wird mit dem letzten erfolgreich gekoppelten Gerät neu koppeln, um mit anderen Geräten zu koppeln, wiederholen Sie bitte die vorherige "Kopplung"-Schritt.

Audio per Audioeingang abspielen

Verbinden Sie SK-A2 mit Ihrem PC, Laptop, oder andere Geräte mit dem mitgelieferten 3,5mm Audiokabel an. Schalten Sie den Lautsprecher ein und die blinkende blue LED-Anzeige wird rot leuchten.

Hinweise

- Der Lautsprecher wird von Ihrem Telefon oder anderen gekoppelten Geräten gesteuert, wenn diese Audioeingang an den Audio-Eingangsteckers sind.
- Wenn Sie Audio mit der Audioeingangsbuchse abspielen, drücken Sie kurz die Lautstärke +/-, um die Lautstärke anzupassen und drücken Sie kurz die Multifunktions-Taste zum Annehmen oder Beenden. Der nächste eingehende Anruf am Lautsprecher ist in Voice-Modus verborgen.
- Einige Computer benötigen eine separate Audio-Steuerung, um den Audio-Eingangsteckers zu steuern, um den Lautsprecher als Standard-Audiogerät manuell einzustellen.

Aufladen für Ihr Gerät

Verbinden Sie ein Ende des Audiokabels mit dem Ladenschluss des Geräts und das andere Ende mit dem USB-Ausgang des Lautspeakers. Wenn Sie das Gerät von der Steckdose, wenn es vollständig aufgeladen ist. Um den Ladezustand des Lautspeakers zu überprüfen, drücken Sie kurz die Power-Taste.

Kontroll & LED Anzeige

Funktion	Anzeige
Play / Pause	Drücken Sie kurz die Multifunktions-Taste
Nächste / vorherige	Drücken Sie kurz die Lautstärke +/- für 2 Sekunden lang gedrückt
Kopplung abbrechen	Halten Sie die Multifunktions-Taste für 2 Sekunden lang gedrückt
Anruf beantworten / beenden	Drücken Sie kurz die Multifunktions-Taste
Eingehenden Anruf abwählen	Doppelklicken Sie auf die Multifunktions-Taste
Letzte Nummer Wahlwiederholung	Doppelklicken Sie auf die Multifunktions-Taste

LED Status Anzeige

LED Status Anzeige	Status
Blau schnell blinken	Kopplungsmodus
Blau blinkt einmal alle 5 Sekunden	Gekoppelt / Musik abspielen / In Anruf
Rot	Audioeingangsmodus

Produktpflege

- Halten Sie den Lautsprecher, extremen Hitze, und starken Magnetfeldern weg.
- Bitte nicht den Lautsprecher mit hohen Lautstärke für eine lange Zeit verwenden, sonst könnte es zu einer dauerhaften Schörminderung oder Verlust des Gehörs.

Garantie & Kundendienst

Für Fragen, Unterstützung, oder Garantieansprüche kontaktieren Sie bitte uns per folgende E-Mail-Adresse. Bitte geben Sie uns dabei Ihre Amazon-Bestellnummer und Produktmodellnummer.

Amazon EU orders: support@aukey.com

Merci d'avoir acheté AUKEY SK-A2 Haut-parleur Portable sans Fil. Veuillez lire attentivement ce mode d'emploi et le conserver pour référence future. Si vous avez besoin de nos aides, veuillez contacter notre équipe de service client avec le numéro de modèle et votre numéro de commande Amazon.

Contenu de l'emballage

Haut-parleur Portable sans Fil
Câble Micro-USB
Câble Audio 3,5mm
Mode d'emploi
Carte de Garantie

Diagramme du Produit

Specifications

Modell	SK-A2
Technologie	BT 4.2, A2DP, AVRCFP, HSP, HFP
Publizierte Leistung Audio	2 x 3,5W
Reichweite des Modems	2,4 - 2,48 GHz
Temps de Charge	2,5 heures
Temps de lecture	8 heures (à 50% volume)
Type de Batterie	Li-ion (2200mAh)
Entrée Micro-USB	DC 5V 1A
Sortie USB	DC 5V 1A
Plage sans Fil	Jusqu'à 10m / 33ft
Température de Fonctionnement	-20°C ~ 60°C / -4°F ~ 140°F
Dimensions	140 x 76 x 29mm / 5,51" x 2,99" x 0,98"
Poids	225g / 7,94oz

Chargement

Chargez complètement ce haut-parleur avant la première utilisation. Connectez-le à un chargeur USB ou à un port de charge avec le câble micro-USB inclus pour le charger. Lorsque les quatre indicateurs LED de niveau de batterie ont disparu, votre haut-parleur est complètement chargé et prêt à l'emploi. Le chargement dure environ 2,5 heures.

Source d'alimentation (câble / étiré)

Appuyez et maintenez sur le bouton d'alimentation pendant 2 secondes pour allumer ou éteindre l'indicateur LED (bleu ou éteint)

Appariement

- Éteignez l'émission en mode de fonctionnement automatique et le LED indicateur d'appariement en bleu.
- Activez la fonction d'appariement de votre téléphone ou tout autre appareil compatible (téléphone et sélectionnez "AUKEY SK-A2").
- Un code ou PIN est nécessaire pour l'appariement, entrez "0000".
- Lorsqu'il est associé avec succès, vous entendrez une tonalité et l'indicateur LED clignotera une fois toutes les 5 secondes.

Notes

- L'écouteur s'éteint automatiquement après 10 minutes en mode d'appariement si aucun périphérique n'est associé.
- Si votre appareil associé est éteint ou déconnecté manuellement, le haut-parleur en mode d'appariement s'éteint automatiquement après 10 minutes.
- Si votre appareil ou l'appareil connecté dépasse la plage de fonctionnement, il se déconnectera. La connexion au dernier périphérique connecté avec succès sera rétablie une fois que vous entrez dans la gamme de 10 m. Dans les 10 minutes, pour vous connecter à d'autres appareils, répétez les étapes précédentes de l'appariement.

Lecture Audio via la Connexion d'Entrée Audio

Branchez le SK-A2 à un PC, ordinateur portable ou tout autre appareil avec un câble de sortie audio à 3,5 mm inclus. Déconnectez le dispositif connecté et allumez et l'indicateur LED clignotant bleu devient rouge.

Notes

- Le haut-parleur se déconnecte de votre téléphone ou d'autres appareils associés lorsqu'un câble audio est branché sur une entrée audio.
- Lorsque l'audio à l'aide de la pile d'entrée audio, appuyez brièvement sur Volume +/- pour régler le volume et appuyez brièvement sur le bouton multifonction pour répondre à un appel ou mettre en pause. Le contrôle de votre appareil / précédent sur le haut-parleur est désactivé en mode Blue.
- Pour certaines applications, vous devrez peut-être accéder au panneau de contrôle audio pour configurer manuellement le haut-parleur comme périphérique audio par défaut.

Chargement de vos appareils

Connectez une extrémité de votre câble de chargement au port de chargement de votre appareil et l'autre extrémité au port de sortie USB sur le haut-parleur. Déconnectez votre appareil jusqu'à ce qu'il soit complètement chargé. Pour vérifier le niveau de batterie de votre haut-parleur, appuyez brièvement sur le bouton d'alimentation.

Opérations & Indicateur LED

Fonctions	Opérations
Jouer / Pause	Appuyez brièvement le bouton multifonction
Régler le volume	Appuyez brièvement Volume +/-
Pile Suivant / précédente	Appuyez et maintenez sur volume +/- pour 2 secondes
Annuler l'appariement	Une fois connecté, appuyez et maintenez sur le bouton multifonction pour 2 secondes
Répondre / terminer un appel	Appuyez brièvement le bouton multifonction
Rappeler un appel entrant	Appuyez deux fois le bouton multifonction
Rappeler du numéro entrant	Appuyez deux fois le bouton multifonction

Indicateur LED	État
Bleu clignote rapidement	Mode d'appariement
Bleu clignote une fois toutes les 5 secondes	Connecté / Jouer de la Musique / Appel
Rouge	Mode audio entrée

Entretien du Produit & Utilisation

- Tenez à l'écart des liquides, de la chaleur extrême, et des champs magnétiques puissants.
- N'utilisez pas le haut-parleur à volume élevé pendant de longues périodes prolongées, car cela pourrait causer des dommages auditifs permanents ou partie.

Garantie & Service Client

Pour des questions, soutiens ou demandes de garantie, veuillez nous contacter à l'adresse e-mail ci-dessous qui correspond à votre région. Veuillez inclure votre numéro de commande Amazon et le numéro de modèle du produit.

Amazon EU orders: support@aukey.com

Notes

Thank you for buying AUKEY SK-A2. Please read the user manual carefully and keep it for future reference. If you need any assistance, please contact our support team with your product model number and Amazon order number.

Gracias por comprar AUKEY SK-A2 Altavoz inalámbrico portátil. Lea atentamente el manual de usuario por favor y consérvelo para su consulta futura. Si necesita cualquier ayuda, póngase en contacto con nuestro equipo de servicio al cliente con su número de modelo del producto y su número de orden de Amazon.

Contenido del Paquete

Altavoz inalámbrico portátil
Cable Micro-USB
Cable Audio 3,5mm
Manual de usuario
Tarjeta de Garantía

Diagrama del Producto

Especificaciones

Modelo	SK-A2
Tecnología	BT 4.2, A2DP, AVRCFP, HSP, HFP
Potencia de Salida de Audio	2 x 3,5W
Rango de Frecuencia	2,4 - 2,48GHz
Tempo de Carga	2,5 horas
Tempo de Reproducción	8 horas (a 50% volumen)
Tipo de batería	Li-ion (2200mAh)
Entrada de Micro-USB	DC 5V 1A
Salida USB	DC 5V 1A
Rango de Operación	Hacia 10m / 33ft
Temperatura de Operación	-20°C ~ 60°C / -4°F ~ 140°F
Dimensiones	140 x 76 x 29mm / 5,51" x 2,99" x 0,98"
Peso	225g / 7,94oz

Cargar Su Altavoz

Carge completamente este altavoz antes de usarlo por primera vez por favor. Conecte a un cargador USB o un puerto de carga con el cable micro-USB incluido para cargar. Cuando todas las cuatro baterías indicadores de su luz del nivel de batería están encendidas, el altavoz está cargado completamente y listo para su uso. Lo carga tarda alrededor de 2,5 horas.

Encender / Apagar

- Mantenga presionado el botón de encendido durante 2 segundos para encender o apagar (LED indicador azul o apagado)

Emparejamiento

- Desactive la emisión en el modo de funcionamiento automático y el LED indicador de emparejamiento en azul.
- Active la función de emparejamiento en su teléfono u otro dispositivo compatible y seleccione "AUKEY SK-A2".
- Se requiere un código o un PIN para el emparejamiento, ingrese "0000".
- Escuchará un tono y el LED indicador parpadeará una vez cada 5 segundos cuando se empareja correctamente.

Notes

- El altavoz se apagará automáticamente después de 10 minutos en el modo de funcionamiento si no hay dispositivo está emparejado.
- Si el altavoz o el dispositivo conectado supera el rango de funcionamiento, el altavoz se desconectará. La conexión al último dispositivo conectado correctamente se restablecerá una vez que vuelva a entrar en el alcance inalámbrico en 10 minutos. Para conectarse a otros dispositivos, repita los pasos anteriores de "Emparejamiento".

Reproducir Audio a Través de la Conexión de Entrada de Audio

Conecte el SK-A2 a un PC, computadora portátil u otro dispositivo con un cable de salida de audio de 3,5 mm incluido. Desconecte el dispositivo conectado y encienda el altavoz y el LED indicador se iluminará en rojo.

Notes

- El altavoz se desconectará del teléfono u otros dispositivos emparejados cuando se conecta un cable audio a la toma de entrada de audio.
- Cuando reproduzca el audio utilizando la toma de entrada de audio, pulse brevemente el volumen +/- para ajustar el volumen y presione brevemente el botón multifunción para responder a un llamado o pausar. El control de su teléfono / anterior en el altavoz está desactivado en modo azul.
- Pour certaines applications, vous devrez peut-être accéder au panneau de contrôle audio pour configurer manuellement le haut-parleur comme périphérique audio par défaut.

Chargement de vos appareils

Connectez une extrémité de votre câble de chargement au port de chargement de votre appareil et l'autre extrémité au port de sortie USB sur le haut-parleur. Déconnectez votre appareil jusqu'à ce qu'il soit complètement chargé. Pour vérifier le niveau de batterie de votre haut-parleur, appuyez brièvement sur le bouton d'alimentation.

Opérations & Indicateur LED

Fonctions	Opérations
Jouer / Pause	Appuyez brièvement le bouton multifonction
Régler le volume	Appuyez brièvement Volume +/-
Pile Suivant / précédente	Appuyez et maintenez sur volume +/- pour 2 secondes
Annuler l'appariement	Une fois connecté, appuyez et maintenez sur le bouton multifonction pour 2 secondes
Répondre / terminer un appel	Appuyez brièvement le bouton multifonction
Rappeler un appel entrant	Appuyez deux fois le bouton multifonction
Rappeler du numéro entrant	Appuyez deux fois le bouton multifonction

Estado del LED Indicator	Estado
Parpadear rápidamente en azul	Modo de emparejamiento
Parpadear una vez cada 5 segundos	Conectado / Reproducir música / Llamada
Rojó	Modo de Entrada de Audio

Cuidado & Uso del Producto

- Evite los líquidos, el calor extremo y los campos magnéticos.
- No use este altavoz a un volumen alto durante un tiempo largo, ya así puede causar daño o pérdida permanente del oído.

Garantía & Apoyo al Cliente

Para preguntas, soporte o reclamaciones de garantía, póngase en contacto con nosotros en la dirección que corresponde con su región. Se incluye su número de orden de Amazon y el número de modelo del producto por favor.

Amazon EU orders: support@aukey.com

Notes

Thank you for buying AUKEY SK-A2. Please read the user manual carefully and keep it for future reference. If you need any assistance, please contact our support team with your product model number and Amazon order number.

Grate for over occulantly AUKEY SK-A2 Altoparlante Portatile Wireless. Si prega di leggere attentamente l' manuale d'uso e di conservarlo in un luogo sicuro per le consultazioni in futuro. Se hai bisogno di qualsiasi assistenza, si prega di contattare il nostro gruppo di supporto con il numero del modello del Suo prodotto e il numero d'ordine di Amazon.

Contenuti del Pacco

Altoparlante Portatile Wireless
Micro-USB-Cable
Cavo di Audio di 3,5mm
Manuale d'Uso
Certificato di Garanzia

Diagramma del Prodotto

Specificazioni

Modello	SK-A2
Tecnologia	BT 4.2, A2DP, AVRCFP, HSP, HFP
Potenza di uscita dell'Audio	2 x 3,5W
Gamma di Frequenza	2,4 - 2,48GHz
Tempo di Carica	2,5 Ore
Tempo di Riproduzione	8 Ore (a 50% volume)
Tipo di Batteria	Li-ion (2200mAh)
Porta di Micro-USB	DC 5V 1A
Uscita di USB	DC 5V 1A
Gamma di Operazione	Fino a 10m / 33ft
Temperatura di Operazione	-20°C ~ 60°C / -4°F ~ 140°F
Dimensioni	140 x 76 x 29mm / 5,51" x 2,99" x 0,98"
Peso	225g / 7,94oz

Carica

Carica completamente questo altoparlante appena acquistato prima del primo uso. Collegarlo ad un'alimentazione USB con il cavo micro-USB incluso per la carica. Quando tutti e quattro indicatori LED del livello di batteria rimangono accesi, l'altoparlante è completamente carico e pronto per l'uso. Ci vuole circa 2,5 ore per ricaricarlo.

Accesso / Spento

Premere e tenere il pulsante di potenza per 2 secondi per accendere o spegnere l'indicatore LED (blu o spento)

Appaiamento

- Disattiva l'emissione in modalità di funzionamento automatico e l'indicatore LED lampeggia rapidamente in blu.
- Attiva la funzione d'appaiamento del tuo telefono o altro dispositivo compatibile d'accoppiamento e seleziona "AUKEY SK-A2".
- Se è richiesto un codice o un pin per l'appaiamento, si prega di inserire "0000".
- Quando è associato con successo, si sentirà un tono e l'indicatore LED lampeggerà ogni 5 secondi.

Nota

- L'altoparlante si spegne automaticamente dopo 10 minuti in modalità d'appaiamento se nessun dispositivo viene appaiato.
- Se il tuo dispositivo associato è disattivo o scollegato manualmente, l'altoparlante emette in modalità d'accoppiamento e si spegne automaticamente dopo 10 minuti.
- Se l'altoparlante o il dispositivo collegato supera la gamma di operazione, può perdere la connessione. La connessione verrà ristabilita una volta che si ritorna allo gamma wireless entro 10 minuti. Per collegare gli altri dispositivi, si prega di ripetere la precedente sezione "Appaiamento".

Trasmettere l'Audio tramite Ingresso d'Audio

Collega il SK-A2 al tuo PC, laptop, o altro dispositivo con il 3,5mm cavo audio incluso. Accendere l'altoparlante e l'indicatore LED blu lampeggiante diventa rosso.

Nota

- L'altoparlante si scollega dal telefono o altri dispositivi accoppiati, quando sono connessi un cavo audio a un'entrata audio.
- Cuando si trasmette l'audio usando in jack d'ingresso audio, premere brevemente volume +/- per regolare il volume e premere il pulsante multifunzione per rispondere a un chiamata o mettere in pausa. Il controllo della musica successivo / precedente autorizzante è proibito in modalità coblato.
- Pour certaines applications, il nécessaire accéder au panneau de contrôle audio par le bouton multifonction pour configurer manuellement l'altoparlante comme périphérique audio par défaut.

Carica di Dispositivi

Collega un'estremità del cavo di ricarica alla porta di carica del dispositivo e l'altra estremità alla porta di uscita USB dell'altoparlante. Scollega il dispositivo quando è completamente carico. Per controllare il livello della batteria dell'altoparlante, premere brevemente il pulsante di alimentazione.

Controlli & Indicatori LED

Funzione	Istruzioni
Trasmettere / Pausa	Premere brevemente il pulsante multifunzione
Risposta il volume	Premere brevemente il volume +/-
Torcia Seguente / Anteriore	Premere e tenere premuto il volume +/- per 2 secondi
Cancelar emparejar	Cuando está conectado, mantenga presionado el botón multifunción durante 2 segundos
Responder / Finalizar una llamada	Presionar brevemente el botón de multifunción
Rechazar una llamada entrante	Presionar dos veces el botón de multifunción
Repetir el último número	Presionar dos veces el botón de multifunción

Indicatore di LED Status	Status
Blu lampeggia rapidamente	Modo di appaiamento
Blu lampeggia ogni 5 secondi	Collegato / Trasmettere musica / Llamada
Rosso	Modo d'ingresso audio

Curiosità del Prodotto

- Altoparlante da liquido, dai colori esterni e dai forti campi magnetici.
- Non usare questo altoparlante ad alto volume per periodi prolungati, poiché ciò può causare danni permanenti all'udito o perdita d'udito.

Garanzia & Assistenza al Cliente

Per domande, supporto o richieste di garanzia, si prega di contattare il seguente indirizzo che corrisponde alla Sua regione. Si prega di includere il Suo numero d'ordine di Amazon e il modello del prodotto.

Ordini di Amazon EU: support@aukey.com

Notes

Thank you for buying AUKEY SK-A2. Please read the user manual carefully and keep it for future reference. If you need any assistance, please contact our support team with your product model number and Amazon order number.

この盒、AUKEY SK-A2 ポータブルワイヤレススピーカーを購入したいただき、誠にありがとうございます。ご使用前に取扱説明書をお読みください。またご不明点などがございましたら、取扱説明書にアフターサービスの文字を確認しお問い合わせください。お問い合わせ先はこちら

パッケージ内容

ポータブルワイヤレススピーカー
Micro-USBケーブル
3.5mmオーディオケーブル
取扱説明書
保証カード

各部の名称

仕様

モデル	SK-A2
技術	BT 4.2, A2DP, AVRCFP, HSP, HFP
出力音声電力	2 x 3.5W
周波数範囲	2.4 - 2.48GHz
充電時間	2.5時間
再生時間	8時間 (50%音量)
バッテリータイプ	Li-Ion (2200mAh)
Micro-USB入力	DC 5V 1A
USB出力	DC 5V 1A
動作範囲	最大 10m
動作温度範囲	-20°C ~ 60°C
寸法	140 x 76 x 29mm
重量	225g

充電について

初めて使用する前に、このワイヤレススピーカーを完全に充電してください。充電方法は、付属のMicro-USB充電ケーブルを付属の充電ポートに接続し、付属のMicro-USBケーブルをMicro-USB充電ポートに接続してください。4つの白色LEDバッテリーレベルインジケータがすべて点灯している場合、充電が完了しています。充電時間は約2.5時間です。

電源ON/OFF

電源ボタンを約2秒間押し続けて、電源をON/オフします。LEDランプが青色/オフになります。

ペアリング

- 1.電源をオンにする、この製品が自動的にペアリングモードになります。同時に、LEDインジケータが速く点滅します。
- 2.ペアリングしたい機器のペアリング機能をONにしてください。そして、デバイスがペアリングモードに入ります。Bluetoothのペアリングモードを選択し、「AUKEY SK-A2」を選択してください。
- 3.ペアリングが必要な場合は、「0000」と入力します。
- 4.成功してペアリングが完了したら、音が聞こえたりLEDランプが5秒ごとに点滅し始めたりします。

注意